Department Heads to enable employees to perform their required job duties at no cost to 
employees. 

ARTICLE27 
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 

Section 27.1. All employees who perform outside work shall be provided suitable gloves. The 
clothing allowance shall be five hundred seventy-five dollars ($575.00) per year per employee. 
Procedures for purchase of items out of this allowance will be as per City Policy. Only items 
approved and/or as set forth by the City may be purchased using this allowance. 

Section 27.2. New-hired employees will receive a full year clothing allowance for the first year